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NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST

- COPIES AVAILABLE.
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L ;.- for the-i ion o e Bureau, TIMOTHY STEVENS, : :
‘;'fé:-’-.,, "Execut:.va ‘Secretary-of-the “Pittsburgh NAACP, 'was ,,schedulcdr-
Wx‘fﬂ-.ﬁto ‘be”a”speaker.at a meeting on November . by 1970, which “ .
L4015 wag ‘sponsored by the Young Workers Liberation League (YWLL
ST and at which the featured speaker was CHARLENE MITCHELL., .

o
e
W - ———

The purpose of the meeting was to raise funds for the ;‘\ t: ’
e defense of ANGELA DAVIS. STEVENS' appearance at the PN
meeting was canceled. mlb '
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It is considered possible that in view of
the widespread interest in the DAVIS case and the
proliferation of ANGELA DAVIS Defense Committees, many
of which are communist-sponsored or controlled, in various
sections of the country that the NAACP in some other
local areas may be involved in these Defense Committees . NN

-

-es T h If the Bureau is in possession of such
information indiocating local NAACP participation,
appropriate counterintelligence action to call the

attention of the National Office o o thi
fact could result i
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NOTE:

funds to the University of PitUHDupoye
been used in this program and authorized
continuance of COINTELPRO action against
og Public, source information.

%c.‘ Pittsburgh (100-15886) . o 3/11/71-
Y2t o A [T ]

Director, FBI (100-449698) »239~ " (- 1 -G

COINTELPRO N
(NEW LEFT MOVEMENT) N

RePGlet 2/25/71. : ¥

Authority granted to recontact— ._
to furnish him with public source inform relatin J
to the arrest and conviction of #
on a charge of resisting arrest cipating in an

anti-Vietnam demonstration in Pittsburgh, as set forth in

“ impress
eau nterest

v ".l:;
Pt

On the occasion of your contact with
upon bhia the necessity for maiftaining the Bur
in this matter in the strictest confidence.

L

1 - 100-452697 (Houston)
DP¥:jlm

{MRFEIORDED CCRY FLED IN

| at the University
of Pittsburgh who participated in New Le emonstrations.

Bulet 5/15/70 authorized our Pittsburgh Office to furnish
public source information on Houston to = :
established and reliable source at ‘

Pittsburgh, concerning T
ement. The above ) ffurnished substantial
has previously
will be
through use

' A : r_vh//:
262 MAR W 19 /‘t'/,/ | | W
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.~ UNITED STATES GOVI HENT oy -
-rol ;:'--%)IRECTPR, FBI, (100,—-44_96;98)7 2o DATE: 2/25/71 .
mo»t/g , PITTSBURGH (100-15986) (P) PRI
e\ _ e |
susjecT: COINTELPRO ' NEW LEFT <
S Re Pittsburgh airtel to the Bureau dated 5/1/70, .
L0 captioned as above. . . ) . - . . _ QQ
o Relet requested Bureau authority 2o furnish i
information congerning T ;. (BUFILE: ,‘
100-452697) , tOJENEENt : ched and reliable =)
source at - ’ , - J'Pittsbur h "\
PennsylvanPagare LO “10 ] ' that the ﬁ N\
e #nay desire to call to ilue attention of t .
) ) ety of Pittsburgh (UP) administration questions con- k
i . “cerning the desirability of‘continuing ag a professor N0
: ~at the UP, o o
Asset out in Pittsburgh letter dated 7/28/70, H
captioned as _abov this information was furnished to v
and on 7,/16/70, he indicated that he :
a nlniormea oy the UP administration that _
) contract with UP would mot be repewed in the faTl C V. ¢
- v |
;hf. pittsbur as received information which indicates,.- ﬁ :
"‘\3 however, that continues in his employment a8 8. SL;‘. . )
if‘b professor of Economics at UP. e
"Q' On 12/21/70.Pwas convicted in Allegheny T
}{ . County Criminal Court cnarge of Resisting Arrest while
~, participating in an anti-Vietnam demonstration in pPittsburgh
Q&- on 10/15/69., He received a one-year suspended sentence, and .
\& was required to pay costs of the cagfr13 .. .o . )i)
'_\J - - / - !r| 7 L 1 /.- .
) 1\ 7’ e .
o Bureau authority is.rﬂﬂ‘ested to recontac“
) concerningm and furnish this additional inf : )
relating t 1 rest and conviction to him. has
been extremely cooperative in this matter in th past, «nd has
-~ exhibited a concern about the continued employment of at
uUP. ‘
. -u-‘-
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praT e® - ~" The Bureau has previously approved the use of . B

*d.

e
BEAY

-

under the captioned program as well as under—
LPRO - BLACK EXTREMIST" Program. This matter will

be handled in a most discreet manner, and'mill be
advised that absolutely no mention of any lnterest is
to be made to anyone.

No action will be taken without Bureau authority,

'_.*--": " and the Bureau will be advised of any tangible results.

- . +
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Memorandum

= DIRECTOR, ‘FBI (100~449698)  PATE: T'9/10/70

C, PITTSBURGH (100-15986)(?)

\ o
SUBJECT: g COINTEL.PRO ~ NE¥_LEFT

- e

-iﬂ i ! i Re Pittsburgh teletype dated 8/12/70, captioned ;
Y as above. v S - S

Retel requests Bureau authority to contact
. an established and reliable o, who

Regional Coalition Conference being held at the Un1versity
of Pittsburgh 8/15 and 16/70. ..

Ceme T As a result of this contact pwas
) in contact with officials at the UP colicerning the
Conference which resulted in the Conference bein nearly

3 Bu'r;eau' (RM..:." \
- Plttsburghzzgin\

)éﬁfcﬁmom P 's SEP 14 70

BIIJ U.S. Savings Bouds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan™ ﬁ{,' $ .
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B/12/70
TOR (100-449698)

fi/FROM PLATSBURGH 182-15586)
4
B e

to1 nm.rb REW LEFT.

3P

RE PITTSBURGH TEL TO BUREAU, CLEVELAND AND OTHERS DATED
AUGUST TEN, LAST, AND CAPTIONED * OHIO VALLEY REGIONAL COALI-
_ TION CONFERENCE, PITTISBURGH, PA., AUGUST FIFTEEN - SIXTEEN,
NINETEEN SEVENTY§ IS =~ MISCELLANEbUS.'

THE PEACE AND FREEDOM CENTER, PITTSBURGH, PA., IN COOPERA-
TION WITH NUMEROUS PITTSBURGH PEACE, LABOR AND CIVIL RIGHTS
ORGANIiATIONS 1S SPONSORING THE OKIO VALLEY REGIONAL COA;ITION
CONFERENCE AT THE UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH QP), PITISBURGH,
PA., AUGUST FIFTEEN - SIXTEEN, NEXT. CONFERENCE IS AN OUT-
GROWTH OF THE NEW MOBILIZATION COHMfTTEE TO END THE WAR IN
VIETNAM EMERGENCY ACTION CONFERENCE HELD IN MILWAUKEE, ¥1S.,
JUNE TWENTY -SEVEN - THENTY-EIGHT LAST, AND AS A PRELUDE TO
NATIONAL MEETING SCHEDUL D SEPTEMBER TWELVE - THIRTEEN, NEXI .

L 1y
THE REGIONAL CONFERENCE RFPORTEDLY INCLUDES REPRESENTATIVES OF

- e ; 1-““44%
”’J'f " ‘“"l
LH L :
5 .4?/
> e
:u L : ;
Mr F B
MU |
". ! I
red -
Mg e b
MrBvalvrs— ) |
I - o=}
Tele. Koom
Miss §i- .- ‘..—-!
Miss Grndy !
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PAGE TwO0

ORGANIZATIONS FROM WEST VIRGINIA, OH10, WESTERN-CENTRAL PENN~-
SYLVANIA, AND PROBABLY MICHIGAN, AND 1S BEING KELD FOR THE
PURPOSE OF FURTHER ORGANIZING AND IMPLEMENTING PROGRAMS ES-
TABLISHED DURING THE MILWAUKEE CONFERENCE.

BUREAU AUTHORITY IS REQUESTED TO CONTAC

@) ANv ESTABLISHED AND RELIABLE CONTACT, WHO IS-

" TION CONCERNING THIS REGIONAL CONFERENCE, INCLUDING THE FACT
THAT AMONG SPONSORING ORGANIZATIONS ARE THE NATIONAL COmMMITTEE
10 CON@AF FASCISM, A PITTSBURGH FRONT GROUP OF THE BLACK
PANTHER PARTY 3§ AND YOUNG WORKERS LIBERATION LEAGUE, A COMMUNIST
PARTY YOUTH GROUP: AND THE REVOLUTIONARY SOCIALIST UNION,
FORMERLY THE UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH CHAPTER OF STUDENTS FOR

A DEMOCRATIC SOCIETY. IT WILL BE SUGGESTED TO“ - f

END PAGE TwO
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AS EEEN PREVIOUSLY UTILIZED IN THE COUNTERINTELLI~

“rn qra

GENCE B®=#% AND HAS ALWAYS BEEN EXTREMELY COOPERATIVE AND
'7 DISCREET. UACB, HE WILL BE CONTACTED AUGUST THIRTEEN, NEXT,
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R,. . FBI. (100-449_698) S

- -FROM  :EXC, rzzr,_“ssmcu (100-15986) ‘(P)

L Il o T T,

< sUBJECT: cowrr.Lmo ~ NEW LEFT

-.- - Re Pittsburgh letter to Bureau dated 12/31/69; .. -. - .-
. Pittsbhrgh teletype to Bureau dated 3/31/70; Pittsburgh Ietter s
ot ‘to Bureau dated 3/31/70; Bureau letter to Pittsburgh dated : oL
- 4/23/70; “Pittsburgh airtel to Bureau dated 5/1/70; and -
j\, Bureau letter to Pittsburgh dated 5/15/70. U

1. Potential Counterintelligence Actionu

. There appears to be good potential for counter- ]
rintelligence action against the Peace and Freedom Center- .. .-~ "
=-(PFC), 618 South Millvale Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa,, &nd the .. .- --:*% %,
“Revolutionary Socialist Union (RSU), University dPii:tsburgh )
(UP), Pittsburgh iU :

= The RSU is a campus-approved student organization

. at the UP, The RSU allows both students and non-students as
members, contrary to UP policy. It is proposed that an
established source at the UP be furnished this informtion on
2 confidential basis so that UP officials can challenge RSU
leaders in this regard, and, possibly, cause the RSU to restrict
its membership to UP students

' , s NPT ET I -2y
{ 2..-31.53'3 ?R‘k e seerrr DR o3 /- //
“ Z2-Pittsburgh e n ;:j.@-d T —
v [ R -
- dBEYelw - gaehow 080010 =2 hig_ g on
. .\"E T (’4‘ -.“-j.-- ‘.l-,x\-!:‘] f: Oi—é DE”N'? g - :;IJ}’FRO}?IATEAG ’qv L7
A AR B Tafinre NPT IS-GEET
4 _ R 4 Ieolo & Dwtlur 2l siUan i TafTy e ADVISED Mo R J'»Jf;ib_
.7 5&/6( /7/ /497/7 sm"(*‘y Clessi ;wbrn,
s ’/ sf/} rCO.R:F”'\ Tl:g‘!;.fl" }f% '?T‘z’{'?‘ﬁ




?00: 15986 ’
R : Recommendations relntiﬁaxrg) paxp proposals will
i&fnitted to Bureau when full details have™been formulated, .

2. Pending Counterintelligence Action

. At present, Pittsburgh does not bave any pending
.* counterintelligence action, . _ .

‘., F
4 PN . . - -

3, TangiBle Results

t On 4/1/70 Lt Jished and

_ reliable source at R ' ., Pittsburgh,

: was furnished information relatlde —gay" crence scheduked

: at Carnegie-¥ellon University (C-MU), Pittsburgh, Pa., #/3-5/70,
K 85 outlined in retel dated 3/31/70., This offte anticipated that
O E ¥ armed with this information, could prevent this conference
s rom being held at C-MU,

1
H , H On 4/3/70,Eadvised that_he had furnished informa-
U relative to prop conferencem
i V1 and that the C-¥U Administratidh hag theu

\h encel permission for the conference, When the originators of

iy

the conference were informed that/!C-MU had cancelled permission
for the conference, they protested C-MU's decision, claiming,
among other things, that C-MU had reneged on its promise that

the conference could be held on its campus, The C-MU Administra-
tion relented by allowing the conference to be held &s scheduled
provided the conference did not include the planning of strategy
for the Gulf Action Project, & project intended to disrupt the
4/28/D, stockholders meeting of the Gult 0Oil Corporation,
scheduled to be held at Pittsburgh,

TR

e
F e ————

-ccard_to proposed counterintelligence action
poc mentioned in relet dated 3/31/70, it
: yeportedly has reconciled his

i differences with the ComntUM#st Party of Western Pennsylvania

© (cmP), and is pow considered a CPYP member in good ing,
. CP¥P leaders reportedly expressed the opinion that
i was strorthy in every respect and, in effect, agree
; i letb indiscretions go by the Board, Pittsburgh bas -

tivm

(oA NIAD




00-15986

,‘-'{ further plans of counterintelligence action against
. t this time. '

above, was furnished
as contained in
-advised that he had

On 5/21/70. -
information concerningigs
reairtel dated 5/1/70. .
o . - been in contact with _the Administration and had questioned

{J the desirability o? 'continuing as a Professor of

Lo ' Economics at the UP, state t he had been informed
. ‘§ by the UP Administration tha contpact with the
UP would not be renewed upon s termination this fall,.

Pitsburgh will continue to follow this matter to its conclusion
before claiming a tangible result in connection with this
l program,

.4

[CONFIDENTIAL
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" gpe, _Pittsburgh (100-15986) | 8/15/70
3" Bgc-%l. : |
%lrector, ¥BI (100-449698)— -/~ ’(f'

\ ' "
: COINTELPRO -~ NEW LEFT Azy”/ /
i L

Reurairtel 5-1-70, ' Sl
0

o il

Authority granted to contact
to furnish him with public source information relatin
activities at the University of Pittsburgh,

On the occasion of your contact with Pyou
are to impress upon him the necessity for maintaining the
Bureau's interest in this matter in the strictest confidence,

at Pittsblirgh, has“participated in New Left demonstrations,
He publicly surrendered his draft card in December, 1967, was
arrested for assaulting a police officer in 1969, and was

- arrested during a sit-in that same year., He wrote a series

" of articles concerning demonstrations against the Gulf 011}
Corporation during which he stated tbat"Gulf should be state=

owned as in Communisgm”, Pittsburgh suggested public source

y . ttsburgh,
according to Pittsburgh is an established wowvree. and reliable
Isource, Be has previously been used in this program,

(.: i
g A
et A 70,/
) { o I‘"I )\f\
MAILED 2 ;é ; ‘
MAY 151370
/4
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-..géemonstr ;
~1867;8hd his arrest on 10/15/69, on charges of assault-and

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698)

- / . - PR RN
rnoup SAC, PITTSBURGH (100-15986)(P) -
; .\ / . oL . - N . -

e e

SUBJECT: \%o_x_ml,pno“;- NE¥_LEFT

(BU FILE: 100-452697),
‘atthe University of Pittsburgh (UP),

. -li Pittsburgh, Pa,, bas been an active participant ipn New Left .. .

demonstrations in Pittsburgh in the recent days, This office"
believes his stature as a University Professor undoubtedly

lends prestige to any such demonstration and his participa-
tion probably results in an increase in the number of demon- (_
strators. Therefore, his rémoval from his position at the

UP would be most beneficial.

" Bureau authority is requested to contag

an  established s¥reliable source at ) :
ittshurgh, and furnish.. bim public ipior=-
relating.to his_ participationin
ic.surrender of draft card in December,

a _____E 1CEXning

ations, his  pi

battery“of-a—police officer, disorderly conduct, and -resisting

- arrest;"and his arrest on 5/23/69,.at a sit-~in at the Duguesne

Club,—Pittsburgh. In addition, :n a series of articles ir the
local-newspaper concerning the "Gulf Project,” a planned dis-

ion of theGulf Stock Holders meeting which article quotes
' as stating, "Gulf should be state-owned &S in Communism"
and o

Sr inane remarks which cast doubt on his qualifications
as a Professor of Economics at a major University, will be/C;

furnished to ~ 1 (/—7,_.")7..._7-"7_..

Bureau (RK) [
2 - Pittsburgh ' S < 5 9=

ey 4 80 1/

’LHC/hap
4)

ot

- Approved: Sent M

—d N
03 v fl *--';}-" .
Pe: {)/’)\(f

W A COVERNMENT PRINTOYG OFFICT : 1088 © - 348 -000 {1%)

i L

Special Agent in Charge
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' -..,’ﬂ°?:‘.59§‘i A Sl ot BRUR
| mw known to contribute
" substantia Gs whic ecause of a decrease in
State allocated funds during the coming fiscal year, is
to . e

probably be forced

L facing a financial crisis and will
additional private funds from
It would be discreetly suggecsled
may desire to call to the & I _
ominiclration questions concerning the dis&brittyafﬂndsudﬁr

Fcontinuing in his present position there, and
1ons concerning his qualifications for such position.

T qu
.i;_': . The Bureau has previously approved the use of
- m under captioned program &s well as under the.~ * =
ool e 0U ntelligence-Black Nationalist™ program. ‘This matter .~

8 Jmost discreet mapner to bsure there 1is - =% -
infringement on academic freedom. - S

27 ¥ no mistaken
by the Bureau. has been found to be extremely
discreet and cotpelative and he will be advised that absolutely
po mention of any Bureau interest in this matter is to be made
- to anyone,
?jﬁ?‘ﬁf; ' - ' No action will be taken without Bureau authority .
2R .and. the Bureau 1111 ‘be advised of any tan;ble results.~ rﬁ:; .Jfggh
P L. L -, . B S T e F
"'..- . _-". S .-.‘.‘ : *- ) Lt . S
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Domestic Intelligence Division

n..“'L..‘O tﬂ:‘:.ﬁ;
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r P : INFORMATIVE MOTE
&; ‘.‘ Date 3/3 1/70

.‘_' COINTELPRO is a code word for the Counter-
intelligence Program - New Left.

) The New Mobilization Committee to End the
. War in Vietnam is sponsoring demonstrations at
_ stockholders meetings of large corporations
g during the period April 20 - 28, 1970 as a protest
T to the military industrial complex and the war.
One such protest is against Gulf Oil Company,
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. :

- S,

The Gulf Qil Project, the local Pittsburgh
group which will demonstrate against Gulf Oil,

- has scheduled a planning session for the demon-
% . stration at Carnegie-Melbn University in
=X% Pittsburgh.

Pittsburgh advises in attached that unless
: advised to the contrary it will contact an estab-
A lished and reliable source which can suggest to
+ | authorities at Carnegie-Melkon University that the

1.
A 3
Y
i
.

TR sl 1115 source has been used in this
#e past and has been found reliable.
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' R L4k 2 1 1970 {J s
FBI PITISBGH . TELETYPE It Catianan—

Mr. Conrad ____
Fh

3:40PM ¢ URGENT  3/31/70 ICF | . Gate *
: l!r.Bc-?7- ...:
R . Htt sul (T

Mr. Tavel _____
Mr. Soyars
Tels. Boom
Miss Holmes

'/H.in Gandy____

T0 DIRECT (100-445698)
ROM PIPISBURGH (100-15986).

————
o~ -

(C )
“.COINTELPRO ~ NEW_LEFT
=2l

RE MY TELCALL THREE THIRTY~ONE INSTANT.
A THREE DAY CONFERENCE 1S PRESENTLY SCHEDULED TO BE KELD
AT CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY (CMU), PITTISBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA, {
" THIS WEEKEND TO MAKE PLANS FOR THE GULF ACTION PROJECT WHICH
PROJECT IS INTENDED TO DISRUPT THE GULF STOCKHOLDERS MEETING
IN PITTSBURGH ON APRIL TWENTY EIGHT, NEXT. GULF ACTION PROJECT
1S A PART OF BUREAU CASE CAPTIONED, "DEMONSTRATIONS APRIL,

. ———ewl o

NINETEEN SEVENTY TO PROTEST WAR TAXES AND THE PRODUCTION OF WAR
MATERIAL BY cORPORATIONZIWL REC. 155

>
S /)
BUREAU AUTHORITY IS REQUESTED TO comncr_j
AN ESTABLISHED AND RELIABLE SOURCE n—
- —

, _ppnrssumm AND FURNISK INFORMATION TO HIM ABOUT
i -7 APR 7 W70
' THE CONFERENCE AT CMU, POINTING OUT THAT THE CONFERENCE DOES

—_c

NOT APPEAR TO BE RELATED TO THE EDUCATIONAL FUNCTION OF CMU

{  AND SUGGEST THAT REPRESENTATIVES or“ns WELL
:as “so PITISBURGH, MAY DESIRE TO CONTACT
ey S _ g\ﬂ

. E NDGPQGQ P(Rii 3 19?0 l =X CELOACH rﬂ-;'-l';;li Ei%ECTOR ‘

o e e e e ey

R L R

e C-J" - -~ - — i
e e - e~ —— 0 m eem T S Py
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PAGE TWO

B£MU CONCERNING THE ADVISIBILITY OF HOLDING THE CONFERENCE THERE.

G ;¢S COCD CONTACT VITH w

JARE KNOWN TO CONTRIBUTE

LARGE SUMS TO CMU AND MEMBERS —
n THE POTENTIAL EMBARRASSMENT OF
- suck A codrerence aT cmu To (SRR v:.. 5 DiscREETLY

pornTED oUT Tod N

THE BUREAU HAS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED USE DF-JNDER
THE COUNTERINTELLIGENCE DASH BLACKX NATIONALIST PROGRAM. HE HAS

.+ BEEN FOUND TO BE EXTREMELY DISCREET AND COOPERATIVE.
IN VIEW OF THE SHORTAGE OF unsﬁum. BE CONTACTED

AT NOON APRIL ONE NEXT UACB, =P-
UMLESS ADVISED T0 CONTRARY BY BUREAY

END
CAH
FB81 WASH DC

CC. MR, SULLIVAN
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. ROUIE IN ENVELOPR 1 q

! 8AC, Pittsburgh (100-15986) ] 4/28/;0 '
REC-126 : ! '

Director, ¥BI (100-449698) -~ 7

COINTELPRO ~ NEY LEFT

A
Reurlet o/uﬂi’:

: The Bureau eoncurs with your observation that
fraudulent documents should be used fn this program sparingly.

3 A -
;- It 1s noted that been eriticized by
the Communist Party of Western ennsylvania and that that
' group is contemplating holdi 5 _repardine him, 4
pretext telephone call has 4
! d the final outcome of this 18 no yet appareat,
, felt that the final outcome of your actions to date
should be ascertained befors oonsidering further techniques
, under this progranm, .

You should econtinue to follow the developnents in
this matter closely snd keep the Bureau advised,

! Your interest in participating in this progran is |
apgroc:atcd and you should continue to give 4t your close
: attention. -

is 2 member of the District Cormittee of the
Communist Party of Western Pennaylvania, . Hie was suspended for
_ close association with Students for a Democratic Society and
- he is being considered for a hearing by the Comnmunis as
& result of his mistreatment ¢ enale. Pittsbure

LTosn Y

foo eonsierinx any su T
s _action taken, N
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COINTELPRO’~ NEW LEFT
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L Re Pittsburgh letter to Bureau dated 12/31/69

~SE - Referenced letter set forth prOposal that an '

aponymous letter be mailed to individyals in the Pittsburgh

peace movement concerning#in a counterintelligence
action directed against thé PecaCe an reedom Center, (PIC)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

s e s

Upon further reflection and duc to recent developments

. in the Left Movement (NLM) and changes in the status of o CAR
-*, it is felt that these counterintelligence ;o
s, as brdefly outlined in referenced letter, would at .
this time be unproductive.

‘ —, a member of the District Committee
'\ “of the Communisti™Party of Western Pennsylvania (CPWP), uwntil

bhis suspension from the CPWP during October, 1969, 1is an :

.active participant in NLM organizations and activities, it ] ;
boing noted that he is a member of both the PFC.and the - [ - ¥=

. ‘Pittsburgh Veterans for Peace (PVP). H was suspended .+ " ..
from the CPWP for his close associatio : members of the
Weatherman faction, Students for a Democratic Society (SDS).
Shortly after his suspension from the CPWP, it came to’the F
attention of CPWP leaders that:

1. mrmd callonsly mistreated a femnle CPWP
oo T with vhom he had beep living and that

2. Fmd rerortedly received 2 letter from
1w Government requesting that he testify in
behalf of thz Government.

smopz A . o /,-
!":“)‘i::_:;\‘] (RM) R T I A R - "’/ - 71
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. Duriug
September AlLC 9, P provided ﬁbnsing-atbhis' :
residence for over twenty fer emvers .of the Weatherman % .. --.
facton, SDS, following their arrests at pittsburgh. Since ‘
these SDS members had the run of N S g ¢
would be readily believed -

B y suggestion on part of _ .
Lls proposai will be appreciated. :
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Memorandum
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L}

Re Pittsburgh letter to Bureau dated 10/31/69, and
Bureau letter to Pittsburgh dated 11/14/69,

1. Potential Counterintelligence Action

Relet dated 10/31/69, set forth that—
(Bufile 100-452095) and five of his associates were arrested
in apartment on 5/28/69 by the Pittsburgh, Pa., Police
De ment, and charged with Possession and Control of Marijuana
and Dangerous Drugs. Subsequent to arrest,”and the other
defendants reportedly received a hearing an bound over
for the Allegheny County Grand Jury. The defendants were
indigted by the Grand Jury and will appear im court possibly
in 1970. :

continues to be extremely active in I ’
the Peace and Freedom Center (PFC), Pittsburgh, Pa., and is
closely associated with the leadership of the PFC, which 1is one
of the most active peace organizations in Pittsburgh.

SR cportedly is an active member of the Communist

. Party of Western Pennsylvania (CPWP) and has close associations

[ Wt r“:'n'(_) -—
2 (RM) -
% gﬁ‘:’:“;“rzh Bm s =2 JAH -
3 _ kel

with many CPW¥P leaders and members.

There appears to be good potential for counterintelligence
action against the PFC sincebs known to Pittsburgh "peace
workers” as a very active participant in the PFC and its activities.

It is proposed that an anonymous letter be mailed to
individuals who are known to be active in the Pittsburgh peace
movement pointing out that allegations recently made in an
anonyrmous letter (see below) which, in effect, questioned the
woral character of JJ and his fitness to be affiliated with
the PFC, were unfounded. -‘An attempt will be made in proposed
letter to create the impression that {Jlllf is serving as an -

informant for a law enforcement agency. . . .. (" — / -

b
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e Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan :
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_Recommendations relative to above proposal will be1 
1ttod to Bureau when full details have been formulated. -

2. Pending Counterintelligence Action

Pittsburgh was considering counterintelligence action
against the Students for a Democratic Society (SDS) in the
Pittsburgh area. However, there is no longer a chapter of
the SDS at Pittsburgh. During September, 1969, the University
of Pittsburgh Chapter, SDS, ceased to exist as an organization,

At present Pittsburgh does not have any pending
counterintelligence action.

3. Tangible Results

In compliance with Bureau authority as set forth in
Bulet to Pittsburgh dated 6/19/69, Pittsburgh made fictitious
mailing to Pittsburgh newspapers on 6/23/69. However, these
newspapers did not publish these anonymous letters.

On 11/18/69, Pittsburgh mailed nnonynous letter as
proposed in relet dated 10/31/69. Subsequent to this mailing,
. a reliable source advised that certain CPWP leaders mentioned
that they were of the opinion that this mailing was undertaken
* by the Government to harass the perce movement and that they
believed the best course of action was to ignore this mailing.
No further information in this regard has been received.

-
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COINTELFRO - NE¥ LEFT

Reurlet 10/31/G9.

Authority is granted to make the anonynous
qniling &8 suggested in relet,

In prepariug this mailing all necessary steps
should be taken to protect the identity of the Burean
as the source,

Advise promptly of any results zmoted. < «D-Cp

RHI:djw/aeb ,
(4)

ROTE: ‘
” who is an active member of
" the Communis arty o{ vestern Pennsylvania and who
. 15 on the editérial board of the PittsburghPeace and
.  Freedom News, & peace-oriented paper, has been arrested
during a narcotics raid. Pittsburghhas suggested that
an anonymous letter be mailed to the editor of the news-
paper with copies to individuals and leaders of tbe

Il
rir

peace organizations pointing out the arrest of and
?Jc attacking his fitness to hold a position on th orial
staff. The letter would be purportedly from a friend of

the peace movement. As it would not jeopardize security
and may serve to further splinter the peace movement, it
is being approved.

Toison { (? //:';./.'_'i"
DeLoach MAILED 24 Y A’ﬂ\, ‘#l‘{ .
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yaef 4 T ne Pittsburgh lotterl to tho Burclu dgtod 6/5/69. P
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nelet dhted 6/5/69 set forth that there appearod
to be good potential for counterintelligence action against
. the Peace and Freed enter (PFC), Pittsburgh, Pa. This
relet noted that (Bufile 100- 520 nd
five of his assocla een arrested in
- .apartment on 5/28/69, by the Pittsburgh Poli nt,
£ -and charged with Possesaion and Control of I:rijuann and -‘..;
*f- Dangerous ‘Drugs, and that as known ‘to Pittsburgh " et ;a_:? .
=L s vpsace workers' -as'a very ve participant in the prc. L 79',
It was proposed that an anony-ous letter be mailed to
those individuals who are known to be active in the
Pittsburgh peace movement, pointing out that &8
$ recently arrested by the police, and that his associations ,7

are questionahle as Iar as the peaco novenent 13 concorned 4.
.5_ -
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B Bubnequent to arrest, nd the other dofondant T
3Wt\rmported1y ‘received a hearing and was bound over-'for the. .y;;-ﬂij;
Allegheny County Grand Jury. The defendants were indicted T
ﬁirby tha Grnnd Jury and vill nppear 1n court possibly in 1970.,
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TN " At the time of arrest on 5/28/69 two of tho

\ above defendants were engaged in sexual intercourse and
were additionally charged (1) with Adultery, and (2) with
Corrupting Morals of a Minor, and Fornication.

Freportedly is an active member of the
Comsunist of Western Pennsylvania (CPYP) and is known

to be an associate of and her husband.

\ CPIP,leaders. d‘_%m /J‘/ // /(’ ‘;:
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"7 Enclosed herewith are two copies of an anonymous

letter which this office is considering mailing to the -

PFC and to certain individuals and leaders of Pittsburgh CowmE

peace organizations. Th r, in effect, qQquestions the
ﬂnd his fitness to be on

the EBditorial Board o he "Pittsburgh Peace and Freedom

moral character of
- News," the newspa f the PFC, especially in view of
’iia as

- .~ - information that is a Marxist and takes his orders

- from such commun and her husband.

- . ) Bureau autbority is requested to mail this
anonymous letter as proposed. It is believed that
recipients of this letter will raise the question of
*unesa as a PFC leader. There appears to be
little, 1if any, risk of jeopardizing the security of
& Pittsburgh informant through this operation.
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> . ~ T
-~ Peace and Freedom Center
3 South Millvale Avenue
ttsburgh, Pa. 15224

Dear Sirs: - : ' S
Since coming to Pittsburgh I have enjoyed reading

your newspaper and have sent in donations from time-to-time
to enable you to continue its publication.

I see that_!% still & member of the
Editorial Board of the Feace ana Freedom News. To come
right to the point. beve you éver questioned the moral
character of yand his fitnees to hold this
positi on of refponsibility with the Center?

Did you know that qand some of his associates

were busted 1in apartment several months ago for
possesst of ¢ sY They are now awaiting trisl, Two
of espociates, at the time of the bust, were having

sexual, relations in apartment, Didn't he know
what was taking place in s own epartment?

Besides, a friend in the Movement informed me

that”-’as a Marxist and took his orders from such
communTees & and her husband,* p
am unsble to tel'm Lhis orme tion the gospe utn, but

11dity of this information,
with the , on several
" ni8] Dont't Quoie mel

my friend vouches for the ve
Itve personally observe
occasions, Ask-abo

211 of this to say =- I don't think the Center
should be beholden to any person or orgenization, especially

to communiests and posaibly t mmunist Party, Then too,
I dontt think anyone, even should hold a responsible
position with the Center, ney are of poor moral character.

Yours For Peace,
A Friend

Coples to: Various Members of Pittsburgh Peace Movement

r ' .
i -
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COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT

s
Reurairtel 6-12-69.

Authority is granted to make the fictitious
mailing as outlined in reairtel.

In preparing these letters, assure that all
necessary steps are taken to protect the identity of the
Bureau as the source. :

BHH:Jes/dgoﬂ%}d
(4)

NOTE:

Pittsburgh, in reairtel, notes that the President

of the ACLU*has called upon the Governor of Pennsylvania to
reprimand the State Police for conducting an investigation
at Westinghouse High School following the appearance of two
poets at the School. The two poets were invited to the
School by David Worstell who has been convicted of draft

*| evasion and who 18 a leader of the Pittsburgh draft resistance
movenent., The poets are noted for their efforts in the draft
resistance movement. Pittsburgh suggested letters to the
editors of the Pittsburgh "Post Gazette” and the "Press”
be sent over a fictitious name and address which articles
would take mcception to the ACLU call for investigation of the
police. As the letters would show support for the local
police mgainst obvious attempts by the New Left to agitate
in the high schools, they are being authorized.

zfi-o % American Civil Liberties Union
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Transmit the fililowing in
Iy {Type in plaintext or code}

Via RTEL .
L ' (Priority)

. /
Attached hereto are xerox copies of articles /41;
from 6/11/69, issue of the Pittsburgh "Post Gazette," q“‘{
captioned, "ACLU Hits At Probe Of Visit by Poets," and
6/11/69, issue of the Pittsburgh "Press," captioned,
“ACLU Blasts State Police Probe of Poets' Westinghouse

Visit." :

The article in the Pittsburgh "Press" identifies
DAVID WORSTELL as a leader of the Pittsburgh draft resistance,
This organization is actually the Resistance, which
organization has been previously identified to the Bureau -
. ‘by Pittsburgh as a target for counterintelligence activity.

.- AS a counterintelligence action, Pittsburgh 1is

. requesting Bureau authority to send the following
fictitious letter to both Pittsburgh newspapers. ‘In
addition, authority is requested to send & copy of the
letter to the Pittsburgh Board of Education and to
Westinghouse High School with a note attached, which reads
as follows: "This is a copy of a letter I have sent to

the Pittsburgh newspapers today."

N L ELX

The address 7720-£§uré Way is non-existent,
S, but this street is located in the ¥Westinghouse High
School section of Pittsburgh. _

\k‘;) @- Bureau (RM)
N - Pittsburgh

i’ ; | | | S |
X _l.‘iC:m REC 83 /50,__ //-i-///(,///' --‘
—_————

2070 553 /%
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i X B2 JUN 3371959
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Approved: Sent : M Per % ou ! £,

Special Aq_ent in Charge
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Bat K,

The letter, which will be typed on paper devoid -
o ‘911 markings, will read as follows:

"Dear 8Birs:

@'t 7 "The article in the June 11 ‘Post Gazette" " _ :
P e 7o (Pittsburgh *Press' where appropriate) says that T SR
A .. the.State Police assaulted academic freedom by T
Lo ‘investigating the visit of two poets to an English -~
o ' class at Westinghouse and they should be reprimanded.
1f anybody should be reprimanded, it should be the
teacher: who brought the poets there. Both of them
LT are known for beipng against the draft laws and they
e . preach that these laws should not be obeyed. Also,
“l 7+ -, . how come & man, -David Worstell, who has been con~-.
“ee T . .victed as a draft dodger, can teach our children .
b . -at Westinghouse and bring in other speakers who
are opposed to our country to talk to the students,
who are a captive audience? That is where the
assault on academic freedom is,

i

s
y 1

o “"How come the principal at Westinghouse and the
A Board of Education permit this type of action to

YR vey. L go-on? And why is such a teacher as this permitted -~
S TR AR continue .to poison the minds of students? ‘- . .o

LR : “The ACLU jumped on the wrong people when
<jee - .. they blamed the State Police. The State Police should
- make the complete results of their investigation

T public so all parents would know what is going on

4n their schools.

"Sincerely,

"Arthu;lpag}nson,

- "7720 Way,
"pittsburgh, Pa."

No action will be taken in this matter without
Bureau authority; however, the Bureau is requested to expedi-
Jtobusly consider this request since this counterintelligence;
_{tion, to .be effective, should be sent as soon AS possible,

vio.m - Wt}
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Memorandum

T0 IRECTOR; FBI (100-449698) pATE: 6/5/69

FroM \§E SAC, PITTSBURGH (100-15986) (P)

. % |
. i i3 '
SUBJECT: . q 0&9’ ' T
JECT:  COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT ‘-

r

c Re Pittsburgh letters to Bureau dated 3/28/69 and
4/4/69, and Bureau letter to Pittsburgh dated 4/9/69.

1. Potential Counterintelligeﬁce Action

Information has been received that on 5/28/69, the
Narcotice Squad of the Pittsburgh Police Department tsburgh,
Pa., raided the Pittsburgh apartment of
{Bufile 100-452095) and arreted 3 ociates

found in the apartment. #a 15 associates have been
.charged with Possession a ontrol of Marijuana and Dangerocus -
Drugs. These defendants are currently out on bond.

There appears to be good potential for counter-
intelligence action against the Peace and Freedom Center (PFC),
Pittsburgh, since*is known to Pittsburgh “peace workers"”
a8 a very active pa pant in the PFC and its activities.

. It is proposed that an anonymous letter be mailed
to those individuals who are known to be active in the Pitts-
burgh peace movement pointing out that was recently
arrested by the police and that his as ions are questionable
as far as the peace movement is concerned. \
Recommendations relative to above proposal will be' !
submitted to Bureau when full details have been formulated. tl

2. Pending Counterintelligence Action ‘ g

Pittsburgh is still considering counterintelligence {.
action aga¥st the Students for a Democratic Society (SDS) '
in the Pittsburgh area, as outlined in relet dated 4/4/69.
Specific recommendations regarding plans for this action will
be submitted in the near future..
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A8 per Bureau authority set forth in relet. 4/9/69
Pittsburgh, on 4/24/69, mailed the anonywous letter alleging - - - -

- {, -
- @. ® .
|
PG 100-15985 < |
IR hngune Results I S s N
— |

that PFC leaders were be:lng unduly influenced by CP leaders at
Pittsburgh. These letters were mailed to 35 individuals and
leaders of the Pittsburgh peace organizations.

: |
A " on 5/9/69 ' (conceal; reliable od as |
follows relative to 5 ;

F ; TEITE e kpowledge, The
nce _hacdapot issued :

2 Other Pittsburgh sources bave furnished no informat 6n
.~ - e{arding instant letter,
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4/8/69

, Pittsburgh (100-335986)

rector, FBI
10 -

%OIHTELPRO = KRE¥W LEFT
Reurlet 3/28/68,

Authority is granted to mail the anonymous letter
83 enclosed with relet. In making this mailipng you should
take 21l necessnry steps to protect the identity of the
Burenu #s a sourcec of the lctter.

j100-449698)—:3q - q

Eccp the Bureau advised ol ‘any results noted.

RHH:slw

(4) W)

NOTE:
By relet Pittsburgh suggested that an anonymous

letter be prepared and mailed to various individuals and leaders
of Pittsbur peace organizations. The letter charges that

and his wife, who publish the Pittsburgh Peace :
: peo%n News, which is 8 newspaper published by the Pittsburgh
Peace and Freedom chapter, are being unduly influenced by CP
menbers with the result that the newspaper is beginning to look
like the Guardian or the Daily World, the latter being the CP

newspaper ittskyrgh's snonymous letter would also suggest
that s himself affiliated with the CP since he
has been assocla with Gus Hall, General Secretary, CPUSA.

As the letter could give rise to suspicions amoni some legitimate

anti-war activists as to the true objectives of Pittsburgh
is being authorized to make the mailing. . Pitts 21 assures that
there will be no jeopardy to Pittsburgh sources.
Tt :
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Re Pittsbarrh letter to RBureau, 1/3/6¢C.

Enclosed are two copies of an anonymous letter .~
sirned Fittsburrh Resistor which this office is considering. e
mailin= to cort(_ln individunals £nd leaders of Fittsburzh &m‘
e .s....._.'ll'u lotter charres in effect that Y

A

are bein~ unduly influcnced

MeLL TS,

Dy - wo.ach pcrl gtounts for the Fittsbursh v 1v
Teace ond Frcedom Mews, a neusreper rublished by the ‘\_'s'
Pittsburirh Pezce and Treecdom Center (TFC), Pittsburch, Fa., { o
beinz similar to the ~:ardian and the Daily vorld. ERNYS
«
Relet pointed out tl-at”sem’es £s
full-time Tield Secretary of the ang .5 assisted in .-
tris endeavor by hic wife vho is a member of the PIC Steer- Sy
inT Committee. and his wife, - have -
bren identified 2% C, lcactrs at FPittsburrch, “-‘»,‘:a
-
. It is to be noted that GUS FTALY, Teneral Secrectary ‘LL[
of the MNational Cr, in company with , reDort- -
. edly rarticipzted in demonstration atere erliding,

mjttsburzh, 3/5/69, as noted in anonymous letter.

*ich sttention was given to prena ‘ratioh of this

- rnonymons letter. Therc arpeers to he little, if any,
- \ risk of Jjeorardizing the security of a Pittehurch infor~ant
- re throu~h this operation.

.‘\ [ ]

o Bureau anthority is requested to mail this

anorymous letter es rroposed. It is believed that rec:.nleﬂts
. of this letter will be riven recson to ~ucstion tbhe assoc:L-
. at‘ons and future ectivities of the— '
* o lf‘ N

Do - f‘.ﬁrp'.'n (Fnel. 2) (r»)

1 - Pittebur~h — ‘-"r\_]\d p
gy | iERCIOST | R
i.]r::?-’-c/do I‘r'n R ¢ Ry P /
- v~ ld .
- ’:'q"-‘l .
TS A
.—‘_2 l 7
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Tear Friend:

I have just finished r~ading the ¥February, 1969, edition
of the Pittsburrh Peace &nd Freedom News. In my opinion
and also in the orinions of several friends the.- P & T News
is attemptine to cover too broad a scope, e. r. the srane
hoycott, instead of stickiny to matters relative to peece
and resistance. Ifyou ask me, it arpears that the Pk F
Wews jis just anotter yublication like the 7uardian or the
Daily World., Perhans, there are reasons for similarities
between the P & F MNews and these radical uwewsrarners.,

Is it possible tl‘at“ the "'‘ramrod" of the
Teace and Freedom Cenver (the publisher of P & F News)

end his wife,g are being unduly influenced by members
of the Communi ‘arty in the TPittshursh arez? Abpnarently

- this is _t* & The © are pretty closely associated
with nd bif wise, " according to leaders
in the !ittsburrh peace movement,

I certainly am not in a rosition to identify the
as CP membhers, Fowever, when I particirated in a reccent

demonstration in support of a fellow- ictor at the Federal
. Rfuildine on March 5, 196%, I did see&in the
company of fus Fall, a leader of the T, in hew York. 1I'm

rositive of fus Pall's identity es I saw him when he aprear=-
ed on the Chio University campus as a sreaker during the
Srring of 1967, Also, I've seen hLim several times on the
TV in New York when I lived there.

e et e ey

Aforementioned edition of the P & F News noted ..."we've

made several important decisions,... ." 1 say to you,
let's kick out the ﬁ‘nd i'ive the P & F News & new
look, Maybe the Peace ant Treedom Center would have a

: new loolk, too.' Fow about it?

b ey oy e

' Pittsburel. Resistor
(and protestor)

el

CELTRA

A
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UNITED STATES AFZRNM ENT
Memorandum

FEDIAECTOR, FBI - (100-449698) DATE:
-\ |
TBAC, PIVFSSURGH ( 100-15986) (F)

SUBJECT: 'COINTSLPRO - NIW LiF?

Re Pittsburgh letters to Bureau, dated 1/3/69,

1, Potential Counterintellipence Action

There appesars to be good potertial for counter-
s intelligence action against the Students for a Democratie
. ! Zociety (SD3) 4n the Fittsburgh, Pa., area. Until recently
s there were three active 3D3 chapters in Pittsburg, nanely
- the Carnegie-Hellon University (C-MU) Chapter, the Duquesne
. University (DU) Chapter, and the University of Pittsburgh
(UP) Chapter. Reportedly the DU Chapter is defunct and
.- the C-MU Chapter ie approachinpg this state. The UP Chapter
has made very 1lit tle headway in growth and has few
accomplishments to its credit to date, The lack of
competent leadership and campus issues of general student ,
interest has possibly led to‘this SD8 situetion at Pittsburgh,

\
Recommendations relative to above propossl will \\
be srbmitted to Buresn whep £11 datalls have been formulated;
It Is to be noted has been vtilized by this
office in the past in col..ection w)th counterintellipence
ections sgainst the CF and bleck nationalist hate groups,
end th at he can be trusted to keep the Bureau's Interest in
this matter contidontial.REC-]O

Pt

; €' - Burean (X) . C e ) >
f?’ Y 1 - Pittsix:rgh - g8 AFR 7 10 v /,.
.(m).rc/bky
3 —

4 }e. .
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:— 2. Pen.dinp,' COuhte}int'qliiﬁence _ictﬁ_m . | .-

Relet, 3/23/69, proposed counterintellirence sction
agninst the Feace and Frecedor. Center, Pittsburpeh, Pa,, thromh:
a mailinr of an anonymous letter chorprins that leaders of this
orranizrtion are btelng unduly influenced by CP nembers,
Pit tshur:t is awai ting Bureau authority to nproceed with this
T action, C coEe s e : -

C o - ___0n_3/10/69, G 3
“a : _rie e ohuprph, was contacted by S5A's g
. wololl *in repard to propo-ed counteriniel
action ne UP SDS Chapter, ns farnished

public snource matertal relative to this cr.anter and its «frorts
to orranize on the UP cannus eynrecued an interest in
this material for
promised to Veep the :llirce nLéeres bl e 1ol n the
.striotest confidence . R-tnted ths _ . Lo

FE e .

PRI

rence

IO % . Tangible Results

Pittsbur/ has no tangible results to report in
connection with this program,




LFTIONAL PO NO. 19
MAY 1087 EDATION

:J‘N';;é;)ms)'x;ss @ YMENT . . : ’
Memorandum
to : DIRECTUR, FBI (100-449698) pate: 1/3/69

FROM : zgfzggziluURGu (100-15986)  (P)

7
SUBJECT: cofjﬂ,mq - NEV LEFT

Re Pittsburgh letters to Bureau dated 9/26/68,
10/2/68, and 12/26/68.

'1. Potential Counterintelligence Action

There apnears to be good potential for counter-
intelligence action against the Peace and Freedom Center
(PFC), (Bufile 100-449396; PG file 100-15678), 5899 Ells-
worth Avenue, Pittsburgh, t'a., a non-membership New Left

organization which initiates, promotes and cgordinmtes ‘
anti-Vietnam war activities at Pittsburgh. *
serves as full-time TField Secretary of the PI'C, and'is

assisted in this endeavor by his uife-, a member

of the Steering Committee of the PI'C.

It is to be,noted that both m
have been reported ip attendance at metilngs o ¢ Comnunls

Party of Vestern Peynsylvania (CP¥P). The re’ known
nii=vietnam

"to0 have worked very. oselv with CPVP leade
. and his wife, in connection with
- . activities at TIgn . he ; aware of the CPWP

q
connections of the F are known to have
turned iiwi invitat 5)

‘P, In regard to
. on 12/23/68, Conceal; reliable)
ed that at a CPVP meeting :

BEP® vwhen name of
Ry s tated that
apad many short-

,.R-EC &iorra:e_ in this regard. /,j L

Although details for such counterintelligence
action against the PFC have not been formulated, Pittsburgh
is considering the preparation of an anonymous letter to
be mailed to those individuals known to be associated with
the anti-Vietnam war movement at Pittsburgh. The letter would
allege that G vcre being undulv influenced
in their operation of the JI'C by CPVDI' leaders
and would be so worded astbring possible dissenslo

etween the and the 60"'}/5/2’/%{-3.?: ,

- Bureau (RM)’
- Pittsburgh

l, -
X JEMc/do ¢ &
t (3) 'T::l - o —— --—--) ’ ?" .
o - BwyU.S Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan &'{M 4 ‘
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Recommendations relative'to above suggestion
i11 be submitted to the Bureau when full details have
een formulated.

2. Pending Counterintelligence Action

Relet, dated 12/26/68, requested Bureau authority
to proceed with counterintelligence action against the
Students for a Pemocratic Society (sns) on the campus of
the University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, Pa., as outlined
in relet, dated 9/26/68. :

Pittsburgh is no longer considering counter-.

_intelligence action against the Pittsbrugh Veterans for
jn relet, dated 10/2/68. It

Peace (PVP), as mentioned

has been reported thatmm no longer
Vice-Commander of the Jwhich 1in eiiect was the basis
for this contemplated action,

3. Tangible Results

Pittsburgh has no tangible results to report in
connection with this program.
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pittsburgh (100-15986)
READ Py
D¥ector, FBI : ;
- e!\‘\“"» WE- SYSES [ 55— G
COINTELPRO -~ NEW LEFT '

7

Reurlet 12/26/68.

Authority is granted to contactq for
therpurpose of furnishing him public source materia relat}ng
to the Students for a Democratic Society (sDs). I you |

have any public source material that indicates 8DS is
attempting to organize at the University of Pittsburgh, you

may also furnish it to

On the occasion of this contact, you are to
impress upon him the fact that the Bureau's interest in this
T matter is to be kept in the strictest confidence.

Promptly advise the Bureau of any results noted.

‘PG bas reported that SDS is attempting to organize
the campus of the University of Pittsburgh. The PG Office
ested that
PittsLurg!
“0ffice,

- (1£)

JAN231969"

oY it would only be necessary
R weeTc situation to bhis attention and that be would
take it from this i _ urpestion has merit and

it is felt that ould serve to pmvent
Our Bufiles showed

SDS
hat ) B ' , had served in
l;{he Abrahap Lainc ked to determine
- otaon whether as identical to the individual proposed
“reLoach for use 1D its program. PG hasiadvised that this is mot the

“dahr

P
case and that the individuals are not identical.

"v:l’!::n t “?“ - : 3 * - e
e .' . ¥ ] - i . :
!
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UNITED STATES G j?gMENT - i .
Memorandum “
LT0R5-FBI (100-449698) pate: 12/26/68

- Re Pittsburgh letter to Bureau dated 9/26/68,
and Bureau letter to Pittsourgh dated 10/15/68.

gation that \§ e J‘ .
Pittsburgh, Fa., is not 1den ' = _
whose date and place of birth were set forth in relet

dated 10/15/68.

on 12/19/68, _
2 P1 Ishurohb 12 1) e il | il

241 (Uvoper ST CIAIY T INp. ),
‘as born o 'ho place listed;
=¥ e ha e

S o

‘1 SOUT"L

‘i1c . g
that besxdes his
dependents; that he has ocen
' Pittsburgh

ARSI (T mrloyed as

e L VT 75T0 8 —— .
-f’ntsburqh and thatl Gis QNS

employed as
cince

Records of the Alleqhenv County Voters Registration

’ittsburgh, as examined on

Commission, Countv Buildina, [T

12/18/68, by SN - -t-iccc 2 registration

record for ST B i ttsburgh 34,
e s stated a

which indicZict Lnatllg
a preference for one o
the time he _registered o

the gno-pmajor politica. “parties at
) that his occupation was
hanged his residence address

- "2y . .:'-,"‘ el an . “‘ . )
@ - ll;urreva’u{ ()];}]) /[J — (/%;,( 7’('_ R}
1 - Pittsburgh
| BAE

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

#




a eir. respective

records containei Fo arrest record identifiable with o e

Pittsburgh requests Bureau authority to proceed
with the counterintelligence proposal concerning the
University of Pittsburgh Chapter of the Students for a
Democratic Society, Pittsburgh, Pa., as outlined in relet

dated 9/26/68, by making appropriate contacts withp
* A viously pointed out‘is a personal
riend of SA of the Pitisburgh Office

who has advised ‘an be trusted to handle this
matter without révealing the Bureau's interest or betraying

its confidence,




el Qoo '@ |
Memorandum

T = mm, FBI . (100-449698) "
.._:_::;\::;r!". . o - -;- . e, 5 ..
JFROM | sac g___gum_g_ (100-15986) (p) .

SUBJECT: COINTEL‘PRO - NE\V LEFT

;Q; ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68 Pittsburgh 1etters . L -
e to Bureau, 7/3/68 and 9/26/68 . R iRl L TR RN
. A...:?"t '_-. . . LR T ] K . R ; .:_‘.- '-_. .".‘.:-'.A.‘_. ‘ - i .'::'{ .:‘ ,.
iﬁ;}:f ,1‘ Potential Counterintelligence Action B Y

There appears to be good potential for counter-
intelligence action against the Pittsburgh Veterans for
Peace (PVP) (Bufile 10G-447999; PG 100-15732). Although - .
details for such action against the PVP have not been
formulated, Pittsburgh is considering the preparation 5:”;-_,_i‘5_,_
.of ‘an aponymous letter to be mailed to about:balf’ the - :gx-,r~g;1.-1

=TT .

.- "“;"hnembers ‘0of the PVP’ which claims a membership of ‘'90-100 ST TR

;ﬁ;uij ‘in etter would attack the competency .
i’ of residence address*
o sburg a., (PG 100-16042) Yo ser S

-Commander of the PVP by pointing out that has
been a patient at the Mayview State Hospital, Bri eville,
Pa.,, on two separate occasions in 1965 and 1966 for
‘treatment of a mental condition. This letter would ask

'f*if were typical of ‘the :PVP leadership., Contents '

1,:{ of letter would indicate ‘that. the writer of "the detter - Yo

" was formerly employed as an orderly at aforementioned H e T

e hOSpital and was vell-acquainted with

' It is to be noted that Pittsburgh is currently
‘conducting an SM-C investigation of -

o Recommendations relative to above suggestion
will be submitted to the Bureau when full details have

been ioruulated .
— 1 Cr Gg zR v'( o RE(\ 27 ///f-" //;[ ?/ ...‘)

\l

e
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JEMC:AOB PENAES T
3) S SR TN TR LT
‘. 25 OCT 7 1968
t‘lfl n a— -
.u:"J ""’,'3 "-" ) "
. - |
o"b v ’
LY

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

| smre-1ee-e7 .
[] [}

= .. . AR ST R——— gy -t




e - IR RS
100-15986 - S N

Pending Counterintelligence Action

Pittsburgh is awaiting Bureau authority to
proceed with counterintelligence action against the ' |
Students for a Democratic Society on the campus of
the University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, Pa., as
proposed in relet, 9/26/68.

-

3. Tangible Results

Pittsburgh has no tangible results to report in
connection with this program.




“Pittsburgh (100-15986) ' 10-15-68 g~
- 430 BEG-18 - -

rector, FBI —
L Sod- VTG LG — o R |
COINTELPRO = NEW LEFT

Reurlet 9-26-68.

The suggestion set forth in relet has merit
and should be given further consideration.

oy, that Bufiles show
that one (Y W Johnstown, Pennsylvania,
served in € reham Linco Brigade in Bpain from 1936
to 1938, and was arrested in Barcelona, on 2-27-65, for

engaging in homosexusl practices, His permanent address
given it the time of tbe arrest v:s“

> Pennsylvania, _ ‘ TR

Prior to authorizing your contacts with
advise whether he is possibly identical to .
referred to above.

REH:1rb (4)
k},(/

. By relet, Pittsburgh advised that Etudents for a
* Denmocratic Soclety was in the process of being accredited
on the campus of the University of Pittsburgh. Pittsburgh
sugpested that public source material, specifically the
article entitled “Campus or Battleground? Columbia Is A

- Dniversities,™ be furnished to

NOTE:

‘ j i ttsburegh
s Hoi5 CORSiGEreqg rellable Bra WHo I8 & picconal Yriend ot#
) A of Pittsburgh Office. Pittsburgh states F on the basis

=T

of this lead information would do his ow

ratio the
This suggestion has merit and could be fruitful En denying ii'

university and use the results to expose SDS on
§DS mccreditation at the University of Pittsburgh,

|

MAILED 20
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-ticipated that the 'UP Chapter of SDS will receive such &n
location from the UP within the near future. It is to be’
ted that students active in this SDS Chapter are presently
recruiting members on the UP campus; however, to date, they
have not been very successful in their recruiting efforts. -—e

PR T

It is proposed that & reliable and codbéiitfve_r,,,”,,d_,;\

news wedia representative be utiliz€d in connection with- -
. zence operatjion. This Office bhas in L

o

this matter to his
— In way of background, N would be apprised
of the existence of the article entitled, "Campus or .
Battleground?” in the 5/20/68, issue of "Barron's," which
"pertains to the disruptive activities of the SDS on the
campus of Columbia %University, New York, N. Y., last April.

It is believedpxposure of the SDS
L as ap approved student organization on the UP campus to
* « ... _the general public might accomplish several objectives.
. ﬁ emphasize the radical methods of operation of the
. > oL o.oer college campuses commentary can
result in unfavorable publicit SDS Chapter, UP,
which could very 'well impede that organization's recruiting
efforts on the UP campus and could possibly cause some of
the Pennsylvania legislators to demand an investigation of
SDS activities on the UP campus inasmuch Aas the UP receives
state funds. :

This unfavorable publicity might very well cause
the Students Recognition Committee for Campus Organizations
to question their approval of the SDS as a recognized
student organization and cause that committee to deny the
SDS future recognition on the campus.

2

WASRY

——
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UNITED STATES GOVl , MENT | 9
Memorandum

ECTOR, ¥BI (100-449698) . DATE: 9/26/68

. 3

’ T T
PITTSBURGH (100-15986) (P)

INTELpiio - NEW LEFT

Re Pittsburgh letters -to Bureau dated 5/29/68,
| 6/13/68, and 7/3/68.

el T - Relet 5/29/68 advised ti detailed plans for
- counterintelligence action against the Peace and Freedom
AR Center (PFC), Pittsburgh, would be submitted bv t

?/: Pittsburgh Office. This lectter noted that

worked full-tiwme to promote PFC activities. ince this
Office is presently conducting an Antiriot Law investigation
of Pittsburgh, for the time being is not
submitting proposals for counterintelligence action against

“;the PFC, - \m

The Pittsburgh Office proposes counterlntelligence '
action against the University of Pittsburgh (UP), Chapter of \
the Students for a Democratic Society (SDS), Pittsburgh, Pa.

On 8/12/68, the Students Recognition Committee
for Campus Organizations at the UP approved the SDS as a .
., . - .campus organization and granted the organization a two-month 7‘1
© % ;v .- temporary recognition. During this two-month period, SDS must
E ~obtain & charter from the National SDS; submit & progress ]
" report concerning its recruiting efrorts on the UP campus; é>ﬁ5
4

.‘ e
't

and submit the identity of the major SDS officer.:who is
-responsible for SDS activities on the campus. 1

R

‘The UP is a private educational ipstitution and l
receives substantial funds from the State of Pennsylvania
to insure its continued operation. Campus-approved student
organizations at the UP are usually allocated $500 each
year for the support of their campus activities It is ///

[re ™t /‘/u\' /lt(' /({f /

€2 . Bireau (RM)
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the Pi shu ice. has advi

n be trusted to handle without reve

has been extremely friendly to the FBI and is
réciative of the many problems faced by law enforcement
agencies in conducting their work. The records of the

. Pittsburgh Office conta o derogatory information
-.identifiable with

Bureau authority is requested to proceed with the
above counterintelligence proposal concerning the SDS on the
UP campus. Bureau comments and suggestions relative to
this proposal are solicited.

o
'l
1
t

Bareau's interest or betraying its confidence. In the past,’
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Memorandum

IRECTOR, FBI ' | ~ DATE: 7/3/68

SAC, PITTSBURGH (100-15986) (P)

cjik [
. (__‘_."‘ S fh‘/' e
SUBJECT: ™ COUNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRAM . ..
INTFRNAL. SECURTTY : T
DISRUPTION OF THE NEW LEFT e 4
‘ ) .. d- .,?4
\\} /’ ReBulet to Albany dated 5/28/68.
\ )/" Enclosed for the Bureau are fifteen copies of
. . an LHM dated as above and captioned "NEW LEFT ACTIVITY,
Y ,‘/‘/ University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, Pa.,"and fifteen
IR /copies of an LHM dated as above and captioned "NEWIEFT
: y ACTIVITY, West Virginia University, Morgantown, W. Va."
e,
7 New Left Activity
University of Pittsburgh (UP)
Pittsburgh, Pa. )
LHM concerning UP-is classifi “Conﬁntial"
since data reported from source could reasonably
‘ result in the identification of a confidential informant
A of continuing value and compromise the future effectiveness
thereof.

RTINS Yy ewmae e T - BRY furnish'

i 'LLNE eft activities on
some informatio ce ng such activi the UP campus.
Information provided by these informants is augmented by
information developed from established sources on the UP

I, OS], STAIE,
RV -
%o

51.;/.55.
. IO
,47_/6

-

e

o & . campus. L. -t O . 5

P N Pittsburgh considers it coverage of activities on

. iig2 - the UP campus to be very good. Pittsburgh is, however, constantly
PR _?‘Q endeavoring to improve its coverage of New Left activities on :
¥4 1. X’the UP campus. Pittsburgh letter to Bureau dated 6/19/68,7 ., 1;./
TR . ) : , Y S e e e
L3 /e g, R FI T
< 2%~ Bureau (Encs 30"‘)1‘ ULl Lo

| WY 27
orniATRreryiixg | 12 JUb 8 1958»‘),./:./“ :

" S AND FITT CVFTATS - ;
JEM ‘?'fmc ‘,} A o ADVT~"= T UTTTG | COn —— — - /%BG'

- Pittsburgh
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-" - ) *
O for possxble developuent as_PSIs

"' requested Bu

plans to attend the
i71s currently contacting

Pittsburgh has a continuous
ment of security informants through

nogth s am JNVE

bese 1nd1v1duals are subsequently recontacte-

recentlrrinstituted was

ese*cases ave been reopened 1
their potential as informants.

o Io view of information
r -1ittle potentil for violence ,on
*school ‘year,:

to date, there appears to be
UP campus for !orthcoming

v e -
PRV N * e '_ . - . N, L ‘:.-',_', -
. .

Ll

Sources utilized 4n LHM concerning the UP are:

First Source: ' PG 100-15202-260

PG 134-1599A

PG 100-15202-260

New left Activity

West Virginia Univérsity (Mvy)

Morgantown, W, Va. 4

- Z: : ‘. -Coverage of the WYU Chapter of the SDS has been {
mited to information provided by established sources on the
WVU campus. Pittsburgh has 1ntensified its e

fforts to develop

-2 -

Stil)l another program - 1-.4 L

) _ N P - rea —
inlormation concerning

for pur osible development -

PSI.
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)

““until school commences in September, 1968.
» of SDS activities on the WVU has hampered this office in

[T : et e o e
- AT

R b I c -
mlelr R el e P— 1 T o,

ve informant coverage of this SDS Chapter, as this qf!ice\\
realizes its coverage of this group through established
sources is inadequate. The WVU SDS Chapter reportedly
suspended its activities at the conclusion of the 1967-1968
.school year and is not expected to resume its activities
‘This suspension

P

.developing live informant coverage but, nevertieless, intensified
efforts are being made in this direction through current
informant programs described above.

In view of information to date, there appears to be
little potential for violence on WVU campus for the forthcoming
school year. . .

Sources utilized‘1n_LHH;concerning WVU are:

PG 100-15213-358,388

First Source:

equest)

Second Sourgces

PG 100-15213-370

i
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e Luril £, 1233, dcouc of woe Dist Uecs," a student
pewssot ¥ LI ths umiversivy of Dittzsurca (L), Fittckurck, Po.,
cornisilld rix oriislc ammIuniing 11~ formation of a now studeat
omromizmniisn cnlled Motucilil Zox Dl (co>y. The article
descritos £57 oo oo opngifize ZToUn, o8 T omZ Zu inaformatica '
center, whicih morga 1o caphoasizs ths sotones of “sselizng ‘
ron-violcit ccoluiicas iuec both interasticnsl and ¢cacstl
c-isezZ. .. Yihz artticle furthos stated ticot the cigarizantion
grew cut o ihe deoirs of ceverzl Usiversity gociiisic 0 .
pre3znt stuceacs Lormally oonootd to wal with zo zlternative
to "LOTC nowo or eéraft lazter.”
. ¢
Ca Sentewker 21, 1635, o @fuloc sdvized thot at the’ :
first nmeetin, of &7 4urily tho 16855-0% 2Scacul yoar O
Ezntenbir 13, 1635, Zill Ucbor, ok -~ezigert, ctated teot
SFP is nmet a pzeifist group as snycus MRo cumceted it to be ;
so could ieave tho mastinl. Ulter coid the 2ast presidont was ' '
a pacifist, but he would lend iie orgarization as 2 militast
group. e stated thot it w2z not the murpesce of the STP to @40
only what he University aliows, but since o7P wo.s the only
~éical mrcap oa caumpus, the! intended tc Co unatever they felt :
necessary to €xpress the radical vicwpoiat. :

Cn Februzry 25, 1620, cours Juizzd thoat eflosis DY
the Comsuniszi Party of loster: Dezasylvanis (c?) to infiltratle,
deninzts, control or influcnce Tolicios ©F €72 have, for the mcst
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Cz.P nos kecn intcrestcd in 87D since its kEoginaizg a2nd has race :
ciforts to racruit mcaborsof €72 into the Cozmunist Party Youthk
Club (ZZ¥C) zand suceccdcd ia rseruiting oae, Daaiel Smullyon,
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Memorandum

T0 : D 5+ FBI ' * pate 6/13/68

AC, PITTSBURGH (100-15986) (P)

4 ;
’ ) !‘

‘susject: CCOUNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRAM T
INTERNAL SECURITY
DISRUPTION OF THE NEW LEFT

** ReBulet to Albany, 5/23/68. R

..

The'information réquested in relet is set
//f forth below under the appropriate hcadings:
{

’? FALSE ALLEGATIONS OF POLICE BRUTALITY

Pittsburgh files relative to the New Left
_ contain no information relative to alleged police brutality
" in this division. o

IMMORALITY

The Pittsburgh Office has not reccived any

specific data relative to immorality on part of
New Left adherents. From time to time, Pittsburgh

o ‘sources have furnished general information indicating
e . that several couples associated with the New Left ,

: movement were living together without benefit of - 3

marriage. These sources have been alerted to furnish :
specific data in this regard so that captioned program
may be intelligently pursued.

. ¥

W

x
4
—

’<.

ACTION BY COLLEGE ADMINISTRATORS

On 10/5/67, three students at the Universitv
of Pittsburgh (UP), Pittsburgh, Pa., namely,
laid down in front of marching
S riorming their drills on the UP drill field
to demonstrate their opposition to ROTC. The students

- L.
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> . .
Were described as the "beatnik-type™ with beards and T
no shoes. The students were removed from the drill T e
field by the UP Security Police and taken at their
request to the Dean of Men, HERBERT G. MC GIBBENY.

After their arrival at the office of the Dean, the students
had nothing to say. Dean MC GIBBENY requested the

- gtudents to appear before him again on 10/9/67.

On 10/9/67, Dean MC GIBBENY conferred with above
students, however, no decision was reached as to what
action the UP would take against them.

On 10/11/67, Dean MC GIBBENY reportedly dis-
cussed this matter with the Chancellor's Committee on
‘University Policies. The Dean was in favor of suspending
the students but the members of the Committee felt
that since this was the first offense for each student,
suspension would be too drastic. The Committee recom-
mended that the students be placed on probation and
‘warned that future violations would result in their
suspension.

On 10/13/67, it was reported that Dcan MC GIBBENY
.o was carrying out the recommendations of the Committee by

sending letters to the three above-mentioned students and
one other studentm who attended a
similar demonstratlIcn oi , and their parents.

The letter advised that the students were then on
probation at the UP and any future involvement in
activities opposed to the best interest of the UP could
result in their dismissal from the UP.

On 11/2/67, it was reported that no student
activity expressing opposition to the action taken by
the UP concerning the above four students involved in
ROTC protest demonstrations on 10/5 and 10/67, was taken.
It was also reported that copies of above-mentioned :
letter had been mailed to these students and their parents

by Dean MC GIBBENY.

o
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On 11/15/67, it was reported that no problems had . .. _,
resulted from the UP's disciplinary action concerning
above students. In fa i S reported that one
of the students,ﬂdissociated himself from
.. the other demonstfrators and no longer has a "beatnik"

appearance as he wasthen clean-shaven and well-dressed.
former companions,

Since 10/5/67, F H
and# € reported to have partI€ipate

in p&icelul demonstrations opposing ROTC sponsored by
the Students for Peace (SFP), a campus-approved
student organization at the UP, which is characterized
an an atiachment hereto. .

(Details of above reported in PG 62-3241,
. under caption, "Demonstration at University of Pitts-
burgh, 10/5/67, Protesting ROTC; Info Concerning (IS)."

On 11/14 and 15/67, the SFP sponsored picketing
demonstrations in front of the Student Union Building, '
UP, protesting recruiting of potential employees
by representatives of the Dow Chemical Company. The

" demonstrators denounced Dow Chemical Company for
production of napalm bombs.afhd use of those bombs
in Vietnam. Demonstrators, which numbered approximately
125 at the height of picketing, carried placards, '
distributed literature and held speeches. These demon-
strations were peaceful and without incident. No efforts
were made by demonstrators to enter the building or in
any way interfere with interviews being conducted by
Dow Chemical Company representatives or block entrance
to the Student Union Building, where the intexviews were
being conducted in the Placement Services Oifice located
on the second floor.

On 11/13/67, it was reported that the SFP
planned no acts of violence or civil disobedience in
connection with aforementioned demonstrations. The
probability of such acts was - minimized as the UP had
announced that such acts by students would be in violation
,0f the UP's rules and regulations and that violators
?faced arrest and possible expulsion from the UP.

-3 -




The 11/16/67, issue of "The Pittsburgh Point”
a weekly newspaper at Pittsburgh, contained an article N -
entitled, "Napalm and Free Speech at Pitt,"™ by RICHARD
RIEKER, set forth that the 11/13/67, issue of "The Pitt
« 2 . News," a student newspaper at.the UP, carried a letter
- v - written by JACK B.CRITCHFIELD, Dean of Students, UP,
relative to the issue of représentatives of the Dow
Chemical Company appearing at the campus to recruit
potential employees. The letter, described as a
policy statement, was a reply to letter from six members
of SFP protesting appearance of Dow Chemical Company
recruiters on the UP campus. CRITCHFIELD was reported to
have stated in his letter, "While those who are opposed
to the activities of a particular employer have a

- right to make their views known to their fellow students
by peaceful means, disorderly conduct or physical
obstruction which interferes with any student's right
to participate in an interview cannot be tolerated."

The article continued in part:

: "The implications of the phrase 'cannot be
.- .. tolerated' were spelled out by CRITCHFIELD in a meeting
. with some of the students about a week before the
' demonstration. CRITCHFIELD said, in an interview, that
he had read to the students his own revision of a
passage from the students' handbook. One part of the
statement reaffirmed the right to protest. The last
sentence read as follows: 'Any student involved in an
on-campus protest whose nature is physical force or
physical obstruction will be subject to dismissal from
the University."

.0

Among the principal speakers at above demonstra-
tion on 11/14/67, were ARTHUR TUDEN, Associate Professor
of Anthropology, UP, who criticized the indiscriminate use
of napalm against villages in Vietnam, causing decath

-4 =
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% and injury to civilians. JAMES HOLLAND, Psychology
Professor, UP, reportedly participated in this
demonstration on 11/14/68. Both of these professors
have been active in anti-Vietnam war activities at
Pittsburgh. HOLLAND is presently serving as Co-Director
of the Peace and Freedom Center, a characterization of
which is attached hereto.

(Details of above demonstrations reported
under caption "Students for Peace; IS - C." Bufile
100-443728)

Pittsburgh will submit counterintelligence
proposals to Bureau in connection with captioned matter
~within the near future.

.“:‘
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STUDENTS FOR PEACE (SFP)

The April 5, 1965, issue of "The Pitt News,” a student
newspaper at the University of Pittsburgh (UP), Pittsburgh, Pa.,
contained an article announcing the formation of a new student
organization called "Students for Peace" (SFP), The article
described SFP as a pacifist group, acting as an information
center, which hoped to emphasize the importance of "seeking
non-violent solutions into both international and domestic
crimes.". The article further stated that the organization
grew out of ‘the desire of several University pacifists to
present students normally opposed to war with an alternative
to "ROTC now or draft later." ,

On September' 21, 1966, a source advised that at the’
first meeting of SFP during the 1966-67 school year on
September 13, 1966, Bill Weber, SFP president, stated that
SBFP is not a pacifist group and anyone who expected it to be
80 could leave the meeting. Weber said the past president was
a pacifist, but he would lead the organization as a militant
group. He stated that it was not the purpose of the SFP to do
only what the University allows, but since S5FP was the .only
radical group on campus, they intended to do whatever they felt
necessary to express the radical viewpoint,

On February 23, 1968, source advised that efforts by
the Communist Party of Western Pennsylvania (CPWP) to infiltrate,
dominate, control or influence policies of SFP have, for the most
party, peen tnsuccessful to date. Source advised, however, the
CPYP bas been interested in SFP since its begioning and has made
efforts to recruit membersof SFP into the Communist Party Youth
Club (CPYC) and succeeded in recruiting ome, Daniel Smullyan, :
who became a member of the Executive Board of the CPYC as the
Club treasurer. He transferred to New York City after withdrawing
from the UP in early 1966. One other SFP member, Richard Sayre,
is currently a member of the Piti{sburgh Chapter of the W.E.B
DuBois Clubs of America (PDC).

H
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APPENDIX

PEACE AND FREEDOM CENTER (PFC) 1‘

On May 1 and 10, 1968, a source advised that the PFC - = =x.
was located at 5899 Ellsworth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa. 15232.
Prior to Kovember, 1967, the PFC was known as the Pittsburgh
Committee to End the War in Vietnam which had been activated
in the Summer, 1965. !

™\ ' The PFC functions as a service organization and its
aim is to coordinate Pittsburgh peace activities directed toward
ending the war in Vietnam or other disturbances elsewhere.
Activities also include those having racial overtures, the PFC
advocating racial equality. |

1
One member of the District Committee, Communist Party

of Western Pennsylvania (CPWP) was on the Steering Committee of
- the PFC as of May 10, 1968. In addition, the CPWP exerts
influence upon the activities of the PFC through the association
of four other members of the CPWP, with Walter Tillow, Field
Secretary, who is responsible for the physieal eperation of the
PFC. Tillow, who was = spesker at a CPWP meeting im Pittsburgh
on May 3, 1968, stated that a Marxist daily newspaper was vital
to the needs of the public and agreed with communist policies
on peace activities.

APPENDIX

: N




B T B . G L N S SR R WP S S P 5 R S TN NS

AT 1941 FDMON
IBGA PPml (47 OO0 1V-10 8 } )
. UNITED STATES RNMEN'I‘ .
Memoranaum
"T0 ,_-_nmzcron,- FBI ; . . DaTE: 5/29/68 .

3§ . : : ~;.‘
FRoNM AC. PITTSBURGH-(IOO-J.SSB{)\ (P :
s \Lojryaf L NG YT /0/:. ) l ‘ }';

. BUBJE QUNTERINTELLIGENCE™ “PROGRAM

)/ : INTERNAL SECURITY -

‘/ s+ ,DISRUPTION OF TH

'57' 'TION OF THE NEW_LEFT . lmﬁl [

5 :‘ - -.~ - , ) ; - - "" - " . l"i‘ ..‘;_t“_,.g'r‘: .‘-/"‘-._I
-2 R ReBulet to Albany. SllO/dG, uh;ch instructed ISy
/.. - that analyszs of potential counterxntell;gence action . A F -7
) be submitted, . L /

32
A review of Pittsburgh files discloses the °
follow;ng organizations that may have potential for
counterintelligence actxon' .
. ., D Al »
i : Pittsburgh Peace’ and Freedom Center (PPFC)‘; 2 ';.-g'-'gé?i

.. ¥ % . i 5899 Ellsworth Avenue . . . 1 .;{“‘:{fj%;.rf:r'
: o Pittsburgh, Pa. - oo

This organization is operated by_

with the assistance of his wife,

to coordinate peace activities an vements

having racial overtures. Thﬂare closely

associated with members of th nist Party (CP) _
"~ and sympathize with the ainms’ of: the CP in. . j;, L Ea

'.fAfEG.r".' " Western Pennsylvania (CPWP). LR -“g LR

Students For Peace (SFP)
Unlvers;ty of Pittsburgh . . C
Pittsburgh, Pa.

This is a campus-approved organization of the
University of Pittsburgh, It refused to become
affiliated with Students For a Democratic
Society (SDS) but goes along thh policies

of SDS and peace demonstrations in Pittsburgh.
There is one member of the W,E.B. DuBois Clubs

of America in the organization. . ﬁ—__‘“l
A Y

I’ W V-

é - Bureau (RM) MC; : /ﬂa"‘ff%@f £ Z ".Z

'2 = Pittsburgh
__ﬂg a1 - 100-1327H)(Counterlntelllgence)

EPH‘jar c AR A

! ¢33 o
JULS 1968 T

-——-——!EEEER

.

: Buy U.S. Savings Bonds R:gslarl_y on the Pa_yroll Savings Plan

2010- 10003

e e g e o
Y R L I WOT LT




$ PG 100-15986
Pittsburgh Veterans For Peace {(PVP)

';;_z'g'_} A his orpanization is commanded byF IS S
Wt : 2 graduate of the Unfted States ! 5. iic77: .~ .
ava E

R cademy and a aduate student at -~ = - . .

Carnegie-Mellon Inétituti Pittsburgh. The
Treasurer of PVP is *, a member

of the CPWP, There ¢ members

who so far have peacefully ed the

end of the war in Vietnam as been
ablé to induce ”to subscribe to . -
v . :"The Worker" and consider the CP line in . .
X T ;hzs actxvztzes. ef'g,,,;kf.g A T

'leh School Students for Peace in Vietnam

This organzzatzon was organxzed by adults
interested in the termination of the war in
Vietnam. The students hold approximately
.- weekly demonstratlons and some have elected
A 3;,A - to take part 1n other peace demonstratxons.iﬁj e .
.‘__‘,‘. .. . ‘ ‘ .‘ ..,. ,., A , .( l‘.':‘ ‘f‘ ."' ..,-.{...’ 'I )
N SDS Universzty of Hest Virg;nia, T LT I
' Morgantown, W. Va.

- In 1967, a chapter of SDS was organized at the
University of West Virginia but to date it is
not known to have been recognlzed by the
National Headquarters, SDS., Activities have
been negligible and normal activities have
presently ceased at the University except
for summer-school classes,

The Resistance

This organization operates out of the ‘office
of PPFC. Its purpose is to counsel and assist )
young men to resist the draft., Adult ' -
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supporters are
w. P Lo R

.. Peace and Freedom Ticket (PPFT) ...~ f';F A ey

[ Y . -

-.a\.d.'i
M TR
et .'.":: -
A

-

&

T .This political party was organized for the
purpose of placing a third party on the
November, 1968, Pennsylvania ballot. The CP
was active in promoting this organization
which resulted in DICKX GREGORY and Dr.

- BENJAMIN SPOCK being nominated for President

% .- ,and Vice President of the United States. _

“4.. ... The organization has ceased to function PR

T - ~.;temporarily pending the election. |

The PPFC appears to be th new left
! activity in the Pittsburgh area. works
full time to promote activity of nature and has a

printing press in the PPFC office to assist in

advertising demonstrations. It is believed that to
. U™e o} ecurtail or eliminate the use of this equipment could =~ .
.42 1 be brought about by several .methods, . - L TR

bACER Campus-approved organizations sometimes. are
PR [ allocated funds by the University. It is believed that
=0 if it could be shown that funds are utilized for ‘
St ' producing un-American literature or activities, the

: funds may be denied, It is also believed that

- should the University demand that the student
organization pay for guards when they wish to promote
\ a demonstration on the campus, this would deter

the organization from making the demonstration.

Plans utilizing the -above suggestion will
be formulated and the Bureau will be provided with
details of counterintelligence proposals.
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